{ Electrolux

Factory Parts Gaualog)

Product No. E30DF74GPS2
30366373P70S2
Series 30" dual fuel
Color stainless
Market North America
Wiring Diagram 318271962
Owner's Guide 318203954
Installation Instructions | 318201773
Service Data Sheet 318204802

] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995502704
07/10/23
(EN/SERVICE/BJH)
377

30-INCH FREE
STANDING DUAL FUEL
RANGE

Model No.
E30DF74G

Copyright © 2007 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




Publication No: 5995502704 E30DF74GPS2

BACKGUARD

30

CE30DF74GPS2

10/07 2



E30DF74GPS2

BACKGUARD

Publication No: 5995502704

POS. NO
19
21
24 %
26#
30
31
32
33
33A
35
35A
46
46A
54 #
S54A#
69
69A

*#
*#

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318285722
318389500
5308015487
5304452799
318377000
318242225
318242226
318242230
318242231
318251911
318251912
318044501
318228310
5304452797
5304452798
5303300265
5304453707

318370352
318370353
318163602

DESCRIPTION

Panel, control, stainless
Retainer, lens

Switch, oven light, rocker
Board, indicator light, (2), LED
Support, control panel, (2)
Knob, control, (2)

Knob, control, dual, (2)
Knob, selector

Knob, control, oven

Skirt, (4)

Skirt, (2)

Lens, indicator light, blue, (5)
Lens, indicator light, (2)
Control, oven selector
Control, oven temp.

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (4)
Screw, control mtg.

Wriring Harness, timer, to relay board
Wriring Harness, relay board, to display
Cleaner, stainless steel

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

Publication No: 5995502704

BURNER

o
<

wai —5

BRE30DF74GPS1

10/07



E30DF74GPS2 Publication No: 5995502704

BURNER

POS. NO
14#
1B

2 #
2A#
2B#
3 #
3*
10#
10A#
10B#
11#
11A#
11B#
12#
12A#
12B#
12C#
12D#
12E#
13
14#
15
15A
26
37
44
44A
448
72
77

*#
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318357801
318305402
316520700
316412510
316520703
318232634
5303311306
316510800
316525400
316511200
316524800
316525100
316525000
318366727
318366731
318366732
318366729
318366730
318366728
318360600
318122708
318376100
318376200
318363800
316518100
316523504
316523508
316523506
316215600
318355502

318199756
318186917
5303211311

DESCRIPTION

Manifold, (2)

Tube, manifold, 3/8, interconnect
Valve, burner, 5K

Valve, top burner, 18K, dual port
Valve, burner, 14K

Wiring Harness, wiigntr switch
Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (8)

Burner, sealed, 5K

Burner, sealed, dual, 18K
Burner, sealed, 14K
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 5K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 18K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 14K, w/holder
Tube, burner, RH rear, 5K

Tube, 18K burner, RH front
Tube, 18K burner, RH front
Tube, 18K burner, LH front
Tube, 18K burner, LH front
Tube, 14K burner, LH rear

Tube, regulator, to manifold
Regulator, pressure

Bracket, regulator

Bracket, regulator, support
Bracket, channel mtg, (2)

Screw, ignitor assy mt, 6-32 x .62
Orifice, top burner, 5K

Orifice, top burner, 18K

Orifice, top burner, 14K

Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20
Bracket, channel mtg.

Wiring Harness, ignitor
LP Conversion Kit
Screw, 8 x 0.500

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

Publication No: 5995502704

BODY

BE30DF74GPS1

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

BODY

Publication No: 5995502704

POS. NO
1
1A
2

3
3A
4
4A
5
5A
5B
6
6A
6B
7

8
8A
9
10
11
11A
12
13
14
15
20
21
28
29
37 #
41
57
57A
58A
58B
58C
58D
59

*

62
62*
62*
62*
66 #
67 #
70
70A
71
76
80
81

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318259222
318353100
318258922
318352702
318352703
318356002
318356003
318175506
318368800
318352404
318240103
318365800
318345404
318297302
318359500
318313601
318138801
318126401
318240014
318240015
316445501
318603913
318903401
318241002
318389400
318389000
318369301
318147411
316217002
318366601
318362600
318394600
318386100
318285079
318294912
318372001
318072577
5303311333
5303935061
5303212739
5303323139
5303323144
318255806
318254903
318302710
318302711
318300903
318056232
5303320846
318192400
5303323129

DESCRIPTION

Back, main

Panel, back, upper

Shield, insulation, upper
Panel, side, stainless, LH
Panel, side, stainless, RH
Panel, upper side, RH
Panel, upper side, LH
Screw, leveling

Bracket, leveling leg, (4)
Cover, leveling leg, (4)
Shelf, oven, fixed

Rack, broiler pan

Shelf, oven, extendable, (3)
Box, bake element

Panel, service

Bracket, bake element
Pan, broiler

Insert, broiler pan

Glide & Support assy, oven shelves, RH
Glide & Support assy, oven shelves, LH
Switch, oven light, door frame
Bracket, ladder mtg., (4)
Switch, rack sensing

Lamp, oven, (2), halogen
Plate, retainer

Seal, ring

Bracket, side panel, (2)
Bumper, (2)

Probe, oven temp

Spacer, front frame

Panel, service

Panel, service

Insulation, oven wrapper
Insulation, oven back
Insullation, bake element
Insulation, door, 20.5 x 2.375, (2)
Duct, oven vent

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

Terminal Block Kit
Plate-ground strap

Screw, 10-24 x 0.906

Nut, 10-32

Element, broil, 4000W
Element, bake, 2500W, 8 pass
Shield, insulation, right, (2)
Shield, insulation, left, (2)
Panel, cover

Front, oven

Plate, oven mtg

Spring, oven

Screw, 8 X 0.750

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

Publication No: 5995502704

BODY

BE30DF74GPS1

10/07



E30DF74GPS2 Publication No: 5995502704

BODY
POS. NO PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION
82 318258715  Shield, insulation, lower
* 08002868  Screw, 10-24 x 0.500, probe, thrm brkt, shield, drwr, box
83 318261428  Liner, oven assy
86 318241406  Receptacle, hinge, (2)
86* 5304461333  Screw, 10-32 x 17/32, (4)
87A 318111805  Plate, cord set mtg
89 # 318261211  Motor, latch assy
89* 318370338  Wriring Harness, latch
* 5303325978  Screw, shoulder head, 8-18 X 1/2
90 318355001  Trim, bottom, stainless
97 316455704  Board, power, relay
107 318906601 Cover, fan
108# 318073018  Motor, blower
108A 318251300  Bracket, fan support
109 316136400  Blade, fan
111 316136600  Nut, fan retainer
125# 316415800  Motor, fan
127 318357001  Adapter, vent tube
131 318272902  Box, vent
132 318003000  Plate, shield
* 5304436875  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black
133 318347800  Chimney
141 318368400  Bracket, reinforcement, RH
142 318368401  Bracket, reinforcement, LH
161# 318255506  Element, convection, 2500 W
166 318352501  Bracket, leveling leg, (2), reinforcement
170 318335701  Anti-tip & accessories
2194 318003631  Thermostat, safety, (2)
* 3201861  Screw, 6 x 0.375, (4)
263 316136500  Washer, flat
264 318257723  Trim, oven, black, front
272 318249403  Tube, protector
* # 318370366  Wriring Harness, main
* # 318231859  Harness, wiring, power
* 318235300  Connector assy., w/3 lugs, & instructions
* 318165800  Spacer
* 3051050  Screw, shoulder
* 08016432  Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
* 5303211311  Screw, 8 x 0.500
* 5303300265  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (4)
*

5304415832  Screw, 8-18 x 0.406

# Functional Parts 9 10/07
* Non-lllustrated Parts



E30DF74GPS2

Publication No: 5995502704

TOP

1
7
o
o
<
N~
L.
o
o
™
1]
=

10

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

TOP

Publication No: 5995502704

POS. NO
8 #
16
20
21
21A
21B
22
22A
22B
31
31A
31B
34
35
36
37
46
47
47A
48
91
165

*
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
316135701
318185218
318361403
316514800
316515100
316515000
316510902
316511502
316511302
316515200
316515203
316515202
318251600
318254200
318254300
316240600
318242910
318241706
318241707
318241810
318353011
318355101

318163602
318163601
5303211311

DESCRIPTION

Module, spark

Main Top Assy, frame/glass, stainless/black
Grate, top burner, black, (2), double
Skirt, 5K burner, black

Skirt, 18K burner, black

Skirt, 14K burner, black, (2)
Cap, 5K burner, black

Cap, 18K burner, black, (2)
Cap, 14K burner, black, (2)
Seal, 5K burner

Seal, 18K burner, (2)

Seal, 14K burner, (2)

Griddle

Simmer Plate

Support, WOK

Screw, assy mtg, ignitor/orifice
Panel, bottom

Panel, side, RH

Panel, side, LH

Panel, rear

Backsplash, stainless
Deflector, heat

Cleaner, stainless steel

Cleaner-cooktop
Screw, 8 x 0.500

11

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

Publication No: 5995502704

DOOR

{\\e

DE30DF74GPS1

12

10/07



E30DF74GPS2

DOOR

Publication No: 5995502704

POS. NO
6
7
7A
8
9
10
12
13
17
22
23
32
39
40
41
42
56
64

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318260523
318372000
318372002
316117500
318259633
5304400794
318053131
318344006
318264710
318353803
318244300
318057202
318392410
318242702
318370600
318382301
5304436875
318165800

316433603
318163602
5304415832

DESCRIPTION

Baffle, door

Insulation, door, (2)

Insulation, door, (2)

Glass, oven door, heat barrier

Liner, oven door

Screw, handle mtg, 10-32 x 3/4
Gasket, oven door seal

Door Assmebly, stainless/glass, w/badge
Spacer, glass, (2)

Retainer, hinge

Hinge Assy

Panel, heat deflector, door handle
Handle, door

Bracket, glass holder, upper door, (2)
Bracket, glass retainer, (2)

Bracket, glass retainer, (4)

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black

Spacer

Label, anti-tip

Cleaner, stainless steel
Screw, 8-18 x 0.406

13

10/07



Publication No: 5995502704 E30DF74GPS2

WIRING DIAGRAM

COLOR CODE/CODIGOS DE COLOR/CODE
DE COULEUR

GY.-GRAY/GRIS/GRIS

G. -GREEN/VERDE/VERT

W. -WHITE/BLANCO/BLANG

R. -RED/ROJO/ROUGE

0. -ORANGE /NARANJA /ORANGE

Y. -YELLOW/AMARILLO/JAUNE

BR. -BROWN/CAFE/BRUN
BL.-BLUE/AZUL/BLEU
BK. -BLACK/NEGRO/NOIR
BR/W. -BROWN/WHITE //CAFE/BLANCO//

BRUN/BLANC

CODE  GAUGE TEMP.C  CSA uL
CODIGO MEDIDA

CODE  CALIBRE

1 18 125 CL1251 3173
2 16 125 CcL1251 3173
3 14 125 CcL1251 3173
4 12 125 CL1251 3173
5 18 150 EXL-150 3321
6 16 150 EXL-150 3321
7 14 150 EXL-150 3321
8 12 150 EXL-150 3321
9 10 150 EXL-150 3321
10 18 200 SEW-1 3122
11 16 200 SEW-1 3122
12 12 250 3252
13 16 250 3252
14 20 150 EXL-150 3321
15 8 150 EXL-150 3321
16 8 60

17 10 60

18 10 200 SEW-1 3122
19 20 125 CL1251 3173
20 20 200 SEW-1 3122
21 22 125 CL-1252 3266
22 22 150 10109
23 18 200 3573
24 20 450 5107

5335

25 16 450 5107
26 18 200 10202
27 22 150 10109

SINGLE OVEN & FREESTANDING CIRCUIT // CIRCUITO DE HORNO SENCILLO Y ESTUFA //
CIRCUIT DU FOUR ENCASTRE SIMPLE & CUISINIERE
OPTION
/ OPCION N
OPTION
L2 LEFT FRONT T Tttt RIGHT REAR w-5
L1 IGNITER SWITCH. LEFT REAR | CENTER FRONT CENTER REAR |RIGHT FRONT TGNTTER SWITCH
R-14  InTERRUPTOR IGNITER SWITCH. | TGNITER SWITCH IGNITER SWITCH | IGNITER SWITCH INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO
BK-8 ENCENDIDO DE INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO | INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO ) INTERAUPTOR ENCENDIDO  1preran’ pepeco
FRENTE IZOUIERDO TRASERO 1ZQUIERDO | CENTRAL FRENTE CENTRAL TRASERO |DE_FRENTE DERECHO INTERRUPTEUR
INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTEUR | INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTEUR | INTERAUPTEUR ALLUMEUR
L2 ALLUNEUR ALLUNEUR | ALLUMEUR ALLUNEUR 1 ALLUNEUR ARRTERE DROTT N
R-8 R- 14 AVANT GAUCHE ARRTERE GAUCHE | AVANT CENTRE ARRIERE CENTRE JAVANT DROIT
R-14 i i i 1 I ] I 1 ‘r—\
[ |
BK-14 ‘ ] — L e [
1 W-26
J BK-14
2 W-26
J
TOP BURNER IGNITER LO
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO
SUPERIOR O " O W-14
BOUGIE D' ALLUNAGE
BRULEUR SURFACE CUISSON
| w-26 ! IGNITER MODULE BOARD
| W-26 CUARDO DE 1ODULO DE ENCENDIDO
A - BLOC CONNEXION ALLUMEUR
- L
LED BOARD/ o
TABLERO DEL LED/ PTION
PANNEAU D' AFFICHAGE OPTIO
[
— 0-27
— TEMP. SEL. SW.
= BK-27
FONCTION SEL SW.
| pr8
CONTROL BOARD/
TABLERO DE CONTROL/
TABLEAU COMMANDE
n
i
Ps DDE Z Z o ||y
| pis L] ] ersl
m 6 1 : J.L ; | LATCH MOTOR/MOTOR DE
‘ ‘ oo IS Pn” m"}:ﬁ CERROJO/MOTEUR VERROU
BK- 7|1 CONNECTOR/ BK-20 [~ | BK-20
: EMPALNE / Lo
' BK-7 CONNECTEUR
—— |DOOR SWITCH/INTERRUPTOR DE
V.24 J PUERTA/ INTERRUPTEUR DE PORTE
I  BK-20 -20
V-24
1 82
RACK SENSE/DETECTOR DE
Ll | | CORREDERA/DETECTEUR GLISSIERE
TEMPERATURE PROBE/ BL-20 BK-20
SONDA DETEMPERATURA/ — ’
SONDE THERMIQUE
THERVAL CIRCUIT BREAKER
INTERRUPTOR DE GTRCUTTO LATCH MOTOR/MOTOR DE
TERWICO CERROJO/MOTEUR VERROU
DISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE
R-8 o R-7 Gy-5  BK-10 BK-10 _ W-5
THERWAL CIRCUIT BREAKER p
INTERRUPTOR DE CIRCUITO
R/W-7 | TERMICO CONVECTION FAN/VENTILADOR DE CONVECCTON/
DISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE CONVECTION VENTILATE
A, R/W-8 BR/W-5 m BR/W-5
DOOR SWITCH/ U
INTERRUPTOR DE PUERTA/
INTERRUPTEUR DE PORTE
BROIL ELEMENT/ BK/W-S ool R HALOGEN LANP/
ELEMENTO DE BR/-7 LAMPARA HALOGENE /
ASADO/ELEMENT LAMPE HALOGENE
BK-5 .
~ W-25 W-25 -
BL-7 . 120v s W-5
BAKE ELEMENT/ELEMENTO %
DE HORNO/ ELEMENT OVEN LAVP SWITCH/
CUTSSON INTERRUPTOR DE LUZ DE HORNO/
INTERRUPTEUR LUMIERE FOUR
Y-6 Y-6
CONVECTION ELEMENT/ R-5 wrou seeen aa vel viresse
EtEmEmOCgﬁvggﬁ\I’gﬁcmN/ BK-5 Lou seeepsaan vl ‘/ITEssm w-5
0-6 0-6 \\J
COOLING FAN/VENTILADOR DE ENFRIAMIENTO/
VENTILATEUR REFROIDISSEMENT
CAUTION: DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT.
ATENCION:CORTAR LA CORIENTE ANTES DE REALIZAR ELMANTENIMIENTO DEL ELECTRODOMESTICO.
ATTENTION:COUPEZ L ALIMENTATION AVANT D EFFECTUER LA REPARATION.

318271962 REV:C

10/07

14




